

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 7/21/2015 Effective Date: Reference No.: CR-043-2015 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): M-NCPPC

Sponsor(s): Toles, Franklin, Lehman, Glaros and Patterson

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CRUMLY-MURRAY HOUSE,

BURGDORF HOUSE, COMPTON BASSETT TOBACCO BARN AT BOXWOOD HALL, AND HAWKINS TOBACCO BARN AS PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY HISTORIC SITES, AND BROAD CREEK HISTORIC DISTRICT EXPANSION for the purpose approving the

designation of the Crumly-Murray House (76A-044-03), the Burgdorf House (76B-065), the Compton Bassett Tobacco Barn at Boxwood Hall (79-063-13), and the Hawkins Tobacco Barn (85A-086) as Historic Sites in Prince George's County, and to approve an expansion of the boundaries of the Broad Creek Historic District by including Parcel 314 (Tax Map 123, Grid B2) (80-024-00).

Drafter: Karen T. Zavakos, Zoning and Legislative Counsel

Resource Personnel: Brendon L. Laster, Chief of Staff / Legislative Aide, District 9

Howard Berger, Historic Preservation Commission, M-NCPPC

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
07/21/2015	County Council	introduced	
	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Toles, Franklin, Lehaman, Glaros and Patterson		
07/21/2015	County Council	rules suspended	
	Action Text: A motion was made by Council Member Glaros, seconded by Council Member Patterson, that the Council Rules of Procedure be suspended to allow for the immediate adoption of this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:		
	Aye: 8 Franklin Toles	n, Davis, Glaros, Harriso	on, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras and
	Absent: 1 Turner		

07/21/2015 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Vice Chairman Davis, seconded by Council Member Glaros, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Franklin, Davis, Glaros, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras and

Toles

Absent: 1 Turner

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

In accordance with the provisions of Section 29-120.01 of the Prince George's County Code, this Resolution will approve the designation of four (4) properties as historic sites, as well as the expansion of the boundaries of the Broad Creek Historic District.

Document(s): R2015043.doc